STMicroelectronics - SPC56EL60L5CBOSY Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Note: The numbers shown are referenced in Table 41.
DocID15457 Rev 12 153/165
SPC56ELx, SPC564Lx Ordering information
164
5 Ordering information
Figure 44. Commercial product code structure
Memory ConditioningCore Family
Y = Tray
R = Tape and Reel
Q = Quality management safety level
S = ASILD/SIL3 safety level
O = No FlexRay
F = FlexRay
C = 80 MHz
B = 120 MHz
B = –40 °C to 105 °C
C = –40 °C to 125 °C
L3 = LQFP100
L5 = LQFP144
C3 =LFBGA257
60 = 1 MB flash memory
54 = 768 K flash memory
L = SPC56XL family
E = e200z4d dual core
4 = Single core
SPC56 = Power Architecture in 90 nm
TemperaturePackage Device options
SPC56 60 YE L CL5 B
Example code:
Product identifier
F Q
Revision history SPC56ELx, SPC564Lx
156/165 DocID15457 Rev 12
23-Nov-2010
5
(continued)
In the “BCP68 board schematic example” figure, removed the resistor at the
base of the BCP68 transistor.
In the “DC electrical characteristics” table:
– Changed the guarantee parameter for IINJ (was P, is T).
– Added a specification for input leakage current for shared ADC input-only
ports.
Revised the “Flash memory module life” table.
In the “FMPLL electrical characteristics” table, revised the footnote defining
fSCM and fVCO.
In the “Main oscillator electrical characteristics” table:
– Changed the max specification for gmXOSCHS (was 11.8 mA/V, is 13.25
mA/V).
– Revised the conditions for TXOSCHSSU.
In the ‘RC oscillator electrical characteristics” table, deleted the specification
for RCMTRIM.
Revised the “ADC conversion characteristics” table.
In the “RESET pin characteristics” section, changed “nRSTIN” to “RESET”.
Added the “Reset sequence” section.
Revised the footnotes in the “Nexus debug port timing” table.
Added the mechanical drawing for the 100-pin package.
In the “Order codes” table, added a footnote about frequency modulation to the
“Speed (MHz)” column heading.
23-Mar-2011 6
Editorial changes.
In the “Document overview” section, added information about how content
specific to silicon versions (“cut1” and “cut2”) is presented.
In the isometric miniature package drawings on the front page, removed the
third dimension.
Changed Symbol from P to D for “Conversion Time” in “ADC conversion
characteristics” table.
Added classification symbol “D” to seven entries in “Voltage regulator electrical
specifications“ table.
Removed irrelevant FlexCAN specs.
Updated Table “Voltage Thresholds” to reference values specified in Table
“Voltage Regulator Electrical Specifications”.
RDY pin added for cut2.
In the “System pins” table, added a footnote about the MDO0 pad speed.
Updated Rsw1 values.